FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDAT	05-21-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TRA		Valori and Tracemark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<u> </u>		Y Y	
To the Honorable Commiss		1,02749905	al documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ie.	s): 5.19:0 4	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)	
E. F. Houghton &	Co.		nternational Inc.	
		Internal Address: Ma	dison & Van Buren Avenues	
☐ Individual(s)	□ Association	Street Address:		
☐ General Partnership☐ Corporation-StatePenns		City: Valley F	orge, PA 19482 State:ZIP:	
Other				
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizen ☐ Association	nship	
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnershi	p	
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State	Pennsylvania	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	e Other		
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the U is attached:	Jnited States, a domestic represetative designation ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Execution Date: March 12	2, 1993	(Designations must be a separate of Additional name(s) & address(es) a	document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or part	tent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application N	do (o)	B. Tradamada Danish		
A. Trademark Application is	vo.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) For indexing change of name		
		Re: Regn No 776,87	e or name	
		Mark: CINDOL -R	eeT/Fr ame 1006/0136	
	Additional numbers	attached? 🔾 Yes 📽 No 💮 J	uly 26, 1993	
5. Name and address of party	•	6. Total number of applic	cations and	
concerning document should		registrations involved.		
Name: Howson a	and Howson	7 Total fac (27 CER 0.4	4) 40	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)	
		■ Enclosed		
P.O. Box	¢ 457	☐ Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account	
Street Address:				
		8. Deposit account numb	per:	
Spring H		08-3040		
City:S	rate: PA ZIP: 194/7	(Attach duplicate copy of th	nis page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			no pago a paying by deposit accounty	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	e and helief the foregoing info	more is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	. aa belief, the folegoing into	- The different and		
Stanley B. Kita, Es		111/2/14 1/2	5/13/04	
<u>Julilley</u> D. Kila. LS	.g / /			
Name of Person Signing	\mathcal{L}	Signature ng cover sheet, attachments, and docu	6 Date	



Department of State

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

IN RE: E. F. HOUGHTON & CO. now HOUGHTON INTERNATIONAL INC.

I, Dr. Brenda K. Mitchell, Secretary of the Commonwealth of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of Articles of Amendment

which appear of record in this department.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

dр

REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0041

JELI 006 FRANT 1 4 Z

licrofilm Number	File	d with the Depart	tment of State (on MAR 2 3 1993
			Xillah	
ntity Number 1/16152				nonwealth JL
•		Jeneral	y or the Comm	
ARTICLES OF AME	ENDMENT-DOMESTIC BU DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 91)	JSINESS COI	RPORATION	I
In compliance with the requireme siness corporation, desiring to amend its.		g to articles of a	mendment), the	undersigned
The name of the corporation is:E. F.	. Houghton & Co.			
·		`:		
The (a) address of this corporation's curr office provider and the county of venue is conform to the records of the Departmen (a) Madison and Van Buren Avenue	s (the Department is hereby auth t):	norized to correct		
(a) Number and Street	City	State	Ζρ	County
(6) 0/6:			<u> </u>	
Name of Commercial Registered Office I	Provider		.	County
The statute by or under which it was income for the incorporation and region. The date of its incorporation is: M.	orporated is: Act of April ulations of certain corp arch 8, 1910	29, 1874, en	titled "An	act to provide
The statute by or under which it was incefor the incorporation and region the date of its incorporation is: (Check, and if appropriate complete, or X. The amendment shall be effective to the statute of the statute o	orporated is: Act of April ulations of certain corparch 8, 1910 ne of the following): upon filing these Articles of Ame	29, 1874, er porations, a	ntitled "An	act to provid
The statute by or under which it was incorporation and registre date of its incorporation is: (Check, and if appropriate complete, or	orporated is: Act of April ulations of certain corparch 8, 1910 ne of the following): upon filing these Articles of Ame	29, 1874, er porations, a	ntitled "An is supplement	act to provid
The statute by or under which it was income for the incorporation and region the date of its incorporation is: (Check, and if appropriate complete, or its amendment shall be effective to the amendment shall be effective to the incorporation is: The amendment shall be effective to the incorporation is: The amendment shall be effective to the incorporation is:	orporated is: Act of April ulations of certain corporate 8, 1910 ne of the following): upon filing these Articles of Ame	29, 1874, er porations, a	ntitled "An is supplement	act to providented.
The statute by or under which it was income for the incorporation and region the date of its incorporation is: (Check, and if appropriate complete, or incorporation is: The amendment shall be effective or incorporation is: The amendment shall be effective or incorporation is:	orporated is: Act of April ulations of certain corporated is: Act of April ulations of certain corporated 8, 1910 ne of the following): upon filing these Articles of Ameon: Date	29, 1874, er porations," a ndment in the Do	ntitled "An is supplemen epartment of St	act to providented. ate.
The statute by or under which it was ince for the incorporation and reg The date of its incorporation is: (Check, and if appropriate complete, or X. The amendment shall be effective to The amendment shall be effective to (Check one of the following):	orporated is: Act of April ulations of certain corporated arch 8, 1910 ne of the following): upon filing these Articles of Ame on: Date	29, 1874, er porations, and at	epartment of St	act to providented. ate.
The statute by or under which it was income for the incorporation and registre date of its incorporation is: (Check, and if appropriate complete, on the amendment shall be effective to the amendment was adopted by the tree amendment was adopte	orporated is: Act of April ulations of certain corp arch 8, 1910 ne of the following): upon filing these Articles of Ame on: Date he shareholders (or members) p the board of directors pursuant to	29, 1874, er porations, and at	epartment of St	act to providented. ate.
The statute by or under which it was income for the incorporation and region the date of its incorporation is: (Check, and if appropriate complete, or the amendment shall be effective to the amendment was adopted by the complete, and if appropriate complete, or the amendment was adopted by the complete, and if appropriate complete, or the amendment was adopted by the complete, and if appropriate complete, or the amendment adopted by the complete, and the amendment adopted by the complete.	orporated is: Act of April ulations of certain corporated arch 8, 1910 ne of the following): upon filing these Articles of Ame on: Date he shareholders (or members) purched board of directors pursuant to the of the following): proporation, set forth in full, is as	29, 1874, er porations," a ndment in the Douglas at	epartment of St	act to providented. ate. Hour and (b).
The statute by or under which it was income for the incorporation and region the incorporation and region and region in the date of its incorporation is: (Check, and if appropriate complete, or the amendment shall be effective to the incorporation is: (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by the incorporation is the incorporation is: The amendment was adopted by the incorporation is the incorporation in the incorporation in the incorporation is the incorporation in the incorporation in the incorporation is the incorporation in the incorporation in the incorporation is the incorporation in the incorporation in the incorporation is the incorporation in the incorporation in the incorporation is the incorporation in the incorporation in the incorporation is the incorporation in the incorporation in the incorporation is: The amendment shall be effective to the incorporation in the incorporation is: (Check, and if appropriate complete, or incorporation is: The amendment shall be effective to the incorporation in the incorporation is: (Check, and if appropriate complete, or incorporation is: (Check, and if appropriate compl	orporated is: Act of April ulations of certain corporated is: Act of April ulations of certain corporated is: Act of April ulations of certain corporated is: Act of April 2019 arch 8, 1910 Date of the shareholders (or members) pure of the following): Description of the Articles of Information of the Articles of Information is a confidence of the Articles of Information in the Information is a confidence of the Articles of Information in the Information is a confidence of the Articles of Information in the Information is a confidence of the Articles of Information in the Information in Information in the Information in Information in Information in I	29, 1874, er porations, and at	actitled "An is supplement of Stepartment of Stepar	act to providented. ate. Hour and (b).
The statute by or under which it was incomposed for the incorporation and region the incorporation and region the incorporation is: (Check, and if appropriate complete, or the amendment shall be effective to the incorporation is: (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by the complete, or the incorporate complete,	orporated is: Act of April ulations of certain corporated arch 8, 1910 ne of the following): upon filing these Articles of Ameon: Date Date he shareholders (or members) pushe board of directors pursuant to the of the following): orporation, set forth in full, is as the of the Articles of Intercorporation is Houghton	29, 1874, er porations," a moment in the Doursuant to 15 Pa c. S. § 15 follows: corporation in Internation	actitled "An is supplement of Standard apartment of Standard apart	act to providented. ate. Hour and (b).
The statute by or under which it was ince for the incorporation and reg The date of its incorporation is: (Check, and if appropriate complete, or The amendment shall be effective or (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by the X The amendment was adopted by the Check, and if appropriate complete, or X The amendment was adopted by the X The amendment adopted by the concept of the follows: The amendment adopted by the concept of the follows: The amendment adopted by the concept of the follows: The amendment adopted by the concept of the follows: The amendment adopted by the concept of the follows: The amendment adopted by the concept of the follows:	orporated is: Act of April ulations of certain correct arch 8, 1910 ne of the following): upon filing these Articles of Ame on: Date Date he shareholders (or members) pushe board of directors pursuant to the following): orporation, set forth in full, is as the of the Articles of Interpretation is Houghton orporation is set forth in full in E	29, 1874, errorations," a number of the December of the Decemb	actitled "An is supplement of Standard apartment of Standard apart	act to providented. ate. Hour and (b). ended as
The statute by or under which it was ince for the incorporation and reg The date of its incorporation is: (Check, and if appropriate complete, or X. The amendment shall be effective to The amendment was adopted by the X. The amendment adopted by the concept of the follows: The amendment adopted by the concept of the follows: X. The amendment adopted b	orporated is: Act of April ulations of certain corporated arch 8, 1910 ne of the following): upon filing these Articles of Ameon: Date Date he shareholders (or members) pushe board of directors pursuant to the of the following): orporation, set forth in full, is as the of the Articles of Intercorporation is Houghton	29, 1874, errorations," a number of the December of the Decemb	actitled "An is supplement of Standard apartment of Standard apart	act to provide ted. ate. Hour and (b). ended as

		goth is the			
	•				ra.
				: c :	. 2
DSC8:35-1915 (Rev 9	1)-2				
8. (Check if the ame	ndment restates the Article	es):			
The restated	Articles of Incorporation sup	persede the original Articles and al	amendments thereto.		
IN TESTIMO	ONY WHEREOF, the unders	signed corporation has caused the of	se Articles of Amendment	to be signed by a	
day addicated discon	cay				
		E. F. Ho	(Name of Corporation)	,
		BY:_ <i>7</i>	Mellin_	•	
		BY:	(Signature)		
		TITLE: Vice	President/Secret	ary-Treasure	r
			***		· L
** * * *	••••		Me		
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		REEL 1 006 FR	Afit L. I		
		TRADEMARK			
		IKAULIIAM			-
					31
					,
					V

RECORDED: 05/19/2004

REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0043